

# Sample SAMPLE Sample SAMPL

To vote in favor of any question submitted upon this ballot, darken the oval to the left of the w darken the oval to the left of the word "No".

## **Questions Submitted**

Vote Yes or No

City of Lawrence Question 1

#### Shall the following be adopted?

Shall the City of Lawrence, Kansas, abandon the Commission-Manager form of government and adopt a wodified Mayor-Council Manager form of government and become a city operating under a Modified Mayor-Council Manager form of government?

# ○ YES

O NO

City of Lawrence Question 2

### Shall the following be adopted?

Shall the City of Lawrence, Kansas be authorized to repeal the 2019 Sales Tax in the amount of five onehundredths of one percent (0.05%) in the City of Lawrence, Kansas, and replace it with the levying of a new special purpose retailers' sales tax in the amount of one tenth of one percent (0.1%) for the purposes of (1) providing and improving the quality, availability, and affordability of housing in Lawrence, acquiring land for future affordable housing units, investing in private/public partnerships for the provision of affordable housing, and such other related affordable housing purposes as may be in the best interest of the City, and (2) providing temporary emergency shelter for persons experiencing homelessness and related services including but not limited to providing food, laundry, transportation, storage, non-prescription medical supplies, case management, and outreach services as well as homeless prevention services including but not limited to rent stabilization funding, utility assistance, assistance obtaining government identification cards, government benefits, and such other related programs and services for persons experiencing homelessness as may be in the best interest of the City, the collection of such sales tax to commence on April 1, 2025 and shall terminate ten years after its commencement, all in accordance with the provisions of K.S.A. 12-187 et seq. and amendments thereto?

[Note: In the event that the new special purpose retailers' sales tax referenced herein is not approved by a majority of the qualified electors voting thereon at the November 5, 2024, general election, then the 2019 Sales Tax shall not be repealed and shall remain in full force and effect until it expires in accordance with the terms of Ordinance No. 9551.]

YESNO



E Sample

Side 2 of 2 Please review your ballot Did you fill ovals completely? Thank you for voting!



# SAMPLE**SAMPLESAMPLESAMPLESAMPLE**